
 

 

TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD 

RESOLUTION 2023-10-2 

 

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO 

SYKESVILLE ROAD PHASE IV & V PROJECT NJDOT FY 2022/2023 

 

 

 WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield solicited bids for the Improvements to 

Sykesville Road phase IV & V,  NJDOT FY 2022/2023; and, 

 

WHEREAS, seven (7) bids were received in the Clerk’s office on October 5, 2023; 

and, 

 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bid pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law 

was submitted by Paving Plus, LLC as follows: 

 

Base Bid A      Base Bid B    Total Bid (Base Bid A +B) 

$106,993.00  $217,610.00   $324,603.00 

 

WHEREAS, the Finance Officer has certified that funds are available to award this 

contract in the amount of $324,603.00. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that: 

 

1. The Township Committee hereby awards a Contract to Paving Plus, LLC, the 

lowest responsible bidder, for the Improvements to Sykesville Road  Phases IV & 

V project, in accordance with the Township’s specifications and their bid in the 

amount of $324,603.00, representing the total bid (Base Bid A + B); and 

 

2. The Township Administrator and Clerk, as necessary, are hereby authorized to 

execute a Contract and any related documents necessary to effectuate this award in 

a form substantially the same as that included in the specifications subject to 

NJDOT approval. 

 

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE 

 

 

~~~~~~~~~~   ~~~~~~~~~~   ~~~~~~~~~~ 
 
I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby 

certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee 

at a duly advertised meeting held on October 12, 2023at which a quorum was present.  

 

 

       _____________________________ 

       Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC 

       Township Clerk     
 
 

LAW OFFICE 

Parker, McCay & 

Criscuolo, P.A. 

 


